
THOMAS TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT ACTIVITIES 
DECEM8ER2011 

RUN SUMMARY 

BRUSH FIRES 
BURNING COMPLAINTS 
CO ALARMS 
DISPATCHED^CANCELED 
DUMPSTER FIRES 
FIREALARM8 
GOOD INTENT 
LINES DO^N/ARCING 
MEDICAL RESCUE 
MUTUALAID 
ODOR INVESTIGATION 
OTHER 
P.I.ACCIDENT 
PUBLIC ASSIST 
STRUCTURE FIRE 
VEHICLE FIRE 

TOTAL 

2011 
Activations 

0 
1 
1 
4 
0 
2 
1 
1 

18 
3 
3 
1 
3 
0 
3 
0 

41 

% 

0% 
2% 
2% 
10% 
0% 
5% 
2% 
2% 

44% 
7% 
7% 
2% 
7% 
0% 

0% 
100% 

2010 
Activations 

0 
0 
1 

15 
0 
4 
0 
1 

50 
0 
2 
0 
2 
0 
0 
0 

75 

% 

0% 
0% 
1% 

20% 
0% 
5% 
0% 
1% 

67% 
0% 
3% 
0% 
3% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

100% 

ADMINISTRATIVE SUMMARY 

FIRE INSPECTIONS 
FIREPREVENTIONACTIVITIES 
FIRE PREVENTION HOURS 
BURN PERMITS 
COST RECOVERY 
MUTUALAID RECEIVED 

2011 
Number 

8 
0 
0 

31 
2/$55.84 

1 

Y.T.D. 
241 
29 
62 

379 
22/$3885.14 

8 

2010 
Number 

17 
2 
3 

24 
1/$125.60 

0 

Y.T.D 

21 
39.00 
510 

21/$7,593.54 
0 

Year to Date Fire Department activations through December 2011 - 653 
Year to Date Fire Department activations through December 2010 - 973 


