## THOMAS TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT ACTIVITIES DECEMBER 2011

## **RUN SUMMARY**

	2011		2010	
	Activations	%	Activations	%
BRUSH FIRES	0	0%	0	0%
BURNING COMPLAINTS	1	2%	0	0%
CO ALARMS	1	2%	1	1%
DISPATCHED & CANCELED	4	10%	15	20%
DUMPSTER FIRES	0	0%	0	0%
FIRE ALARMS	2	5%	4	5%
GOOD INTENT	1	2%	0	0%
LINES DOWN / ARCING	1	2%	1	1%
MEDICAL RESCUE	18	44%	50	67%
MUTUAL AID	3	7%	0	0%
ODOR INVESTIGATION	3	7%	2	3%
OTHER	1	2%	0	0%
P.I. ACCIDENT	3	7%	2	3%
PUBLIC ASSIST	0	0%	0	0%
STRUCTURE FIRE	3	7%	0	0%
VEHICLE FIRE	0	0%	0	0%
TOTAL	41	100%	75	100%

## **ADMINISTRATIVE SUMMARY**

	2011		2010	
	Number	Y.T.D.	Number	Y.T.D
FIRE INSPECTIONS	8	241	17	241
FIRE PREVENTION ACTIVITIES	0	29	2	21
FIRE PREVENTION HOURS	0	62	3	39.00
BURN PERMITS	31	379	24	510
COST RECOVERY	2/\$55.84	22/\$3885.14	1/\$125.60	21/\$7,593.54
MUTUAL AID RECEIVED	1	8	0	0

Year to Date Fire Department activations through December 2011 - 653 Year to Date Fire Department activations through December 2010 - 973